

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

Petitioner :- Baleshwar & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. & 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Pande, Tej Bahadur Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Dilip Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

Shri Kaushalendra Nath Singh, learned counsel for the respondent has sent an illness slip.

List on 18 January 2018.

Order Date :- 3.1.2018

A. V. Singh

(Dilip Gupta, J.)

(Jayant Banerji, J.)