

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

Petitioner :- Baleshwar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Pande, Tej Bahadur Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Sri Kaushlendra Nath Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 prays for and is allowed ten days' and no more further time to file counter affidavit to the petition.

List this matter again on 23rd July, 2021.

Order Date :- 8.7.2021

Manish Himwan