

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

Petitioner :- Baleshwar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Pande, Tej Bahadur Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, case is passed over for a day.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 15.9.2021

pks

(Deepak Verma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)