

**Court No. - 3**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Baleshwar And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rakesh Pande, Tej Bahadur Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

**Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.**

**Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.**

List/put up **on 21.7.2022** before the appropriate Bench and de-link this petition with Writ-C No. 18596 of 2022.

**Order Date :-** 14.7.2022

sfa/