

**Court No. - 29**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Baleshwar And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rakesh Pande, Tej Bahadur Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath  
Singh, Shivam Yadav

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.**

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

As per the jurisdiction assigned by Hon'ble The Chief Justice to this Bench, the listed matters pertaining to special appeal and Writ-C - Land Acquisition Matters from the year 2017 are assigned to us.

This matter pertains to cancellation of allotment passed by the competent authority of NOIDA.

Office is directed to place the matter before the appropriate bench in the additional cause list, if possible in the next week.

**Order Date :-** 2.5.2023

Nisha