

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

Petitioner :- Baleshwar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Pande, Saurabh Basu, Tej Bahadur Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

List this case in the week commencing 07.08.2023.

Order Date :- 27.7.2023

SK

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.) (Pritinker Diwaker, C.J.)