

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

Petitioner :- Baleshwar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Pande, Saurabh Basu, Tej Bahadur Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. The matter is adjourned on the request of Sri Kaushalendra Nath Singh, learned counsel for the contesting-respondent as it has been informed that identical matters are likely to be listed before the coordinate Bench (Court No. 21) on 14.5.2024.
2. List in the week commencing 20.5.2024.

Order Date :- 23.4.2024

A.K.Srivastava