

**Court No. - 29**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Baleshwar And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rakesh Pande, Saurabh Basu, Tej Bahadur Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

**Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.**

**Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.**

1. Sri Kaushlendra Nath Singh, learned counsel for the contesting-respondent submits that at present he has no instruction qua the status of dispute. On his request, matter is adjourned.

2. List this matter again on 21.08.2024.

**Order Date :-** 26.7.2024

Manish Himwan