

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

Petitioner :- Baleshwar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Pande, Saurabh Basu, Tej Bahadur Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today on behalf of the petitioners, is taken on record.
2. On the request of Sri Kaushalendra Nath Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Noida Authority, the matter is adjourned to enable him to file objection to the supplementary affidavit, if any, by the next date fixed.
3. List this matter on 16th October, 2024 amongst top ten cases.

Order Date :- 17.9.2024

Shiraz

(Vikas Budhwar, J.) (M.C. Tripathi, J.)