

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Baleshwar And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rakesh Pande (Senior Adv.), Saurabh Basu, Tej Bahadur Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

**Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.**

1. As prayed, two weeks and no more further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent Noida Authority to file counter affidavit to the amendment application.

2. List in the week commencing 06.01.2025.

**Order Date :-** 26.11.2024

Pkb/

(Kshitij Shailendra, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)