

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017

Petitioner :- Baleshwar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Pande (Senior Adv.), Saurabh Basu, Tej Bahadur Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

1. As prayed, let the matter be listed in the next cause list.
2. In the meantime, parties may exchange their respective affidavits.

Order Date :- 9.7.2025

Sachin