



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 8038 of 2017**

Baleshwar And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Rakesh Pande (Senior Adv.), Saurabh  
Basu, Tej Bahadur Rai  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh,  
Shivam Yadav

---

**Court No. - 29**

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.  
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

As prayed, list this matter in the next cause list.

**(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)**

**October 27, 2025**

Pkb/